FEE SCHEDULE 2017

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 30, 2017#**

Agency Appeal (Land Use/Zoning Board /Tax)
Appeal from Arbitration
Appeal from MD]
Appeal to Higher Court (payable to OJS)
Plus check payable to Appellate Court
Assignments
Articles of Association
Bill of Costs Objections
Certification (certified copies):
1st page
Add'l pages each
Certification Notary Public
Certificate to Harrisburg
Complaint - Civil Action up to 5 defendants
Complaint with more than 5 defendants
Joinder Complaint
Counterclaim or Crossclaim (not Divorce)
Docket entries per page
Entry of Appearance/First Filing for Defendant
Foreign Subpoena
Judgments
Default or Judgment that already has docket #
District Justice Judgment Transfer
Note, Bond or Transfer
Foreign Judgment
Certificate of Arrearage
Liens
Mechanics Lien
Waiver of Liens
Exemplification of Judgment
Jury Demand (payable upon court order only)
Lis Pendens
Miscellaneous Docket
Motion for Alteranate Service
Motion for Case Management
Motion to Compel (any)
Motion for Summary Judgement/Judgement on
Pleadings

$297.25
$391.75
$297.25
$58.50
$85.50
$10.25
$13.50
$100.00

$5.95

$1.00

$3.30

$3.25

$297.25
additional $25.00 per defendant
additional $25.00 per defendant

$50.00

$1.00

$50.00

$35.25

$17.50
$23.75
$40.00
$40.00
$23.50
$23.50
$25.25
$25.25
$16.00
$250.00
$16.25
$25.50
$26.00
$26.00
$26.00

$50.00



FEE SCHEDULE 2017
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 30, 2017#**

Motion for Appointment of a Master in Partition $175.00
Motion for Special Relief $26.00
Notice of Removal $50.00
Out of County Writ $40.00
Petition to Commence an Action $296.75
Petition for Contempt $26.00
Petition to Open or Strike a Judgment $296.75
Praecipes (civil dispositional) $10.00
Praecipe for Writ of Summons $297.25
Preliminary Objections/ TRO $100.00
Preliminary Objections with Brief Memorandum $50.00
Recording Miscellaneous Document $25.50
Reissues and Reinstates by Praecipe $10.00
Satisfactions, SD&E, Withdrawals by Praecipe $10.00
Sheriff Deed Poll $25.00
Stipulations with Proposed Orders $10.00
Dismiss/Vacate/Withdrawal $10.00
Subpoena $3.25
Suggestions Bankruptcy $10.00
Suggestions Death $10.00
Suggestions of Non-Payment $10.00
Surety Bond $35.25
Transfer of Case out of Jurisdiction $50.00
Writ of Execution $30.00

With Garnishee (each $.50) $0.50
Writ to Join Additional Defendant $25.00 per defendant
Writ of Revival:

Adverse $35.25

Amicable $17.50
Writ of Scire Facias $17.50

**Note: Fees increased by AOPC effective
10/30/17



FEE SCHEDULE 2017
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 30 2017***

Divorce & Custody Fees
Basic Divorce with no additional counts

Basic Divorce with 1 count

Divorce with 1 Custody Count

1 Count with Custody

Divorce with 2 Counts

2 Counts with Custody

Divorce with 3 counts

3 Counts with Custody

Divorce with 4 Counts

4 Counts with Custody

Divorce with 5 Counts

5 Counts with Custody

Divorce with 6 Counts

6 Counts with Custody

Divorce with 7 Counts

7 Counts with Custody

Divorce with 8 Counts

8 Counts with Custody

Custody Complaint ALONE
New counts in counterclaim only in Divorce
Custody

Appeal from Master in ED

Motion for Appointment of a Special Master in Divorce
Motion/Emetgency Custody

Registration

Petition to Modify Custody

Praecipe to Transmit Divorce

Property Settlement Agreeement

Qualified Domestic Relations Order

Retake Prior Name (with Delco Divorce #)

***Note: Fees increased by AOPC effective 10/30/17

$291.25
$330.75
$339.15
$368.65
$370.25
$408.15
$409.75
$447.65
$449.25
$487.15
$488.75
$526.65
$528.52
$566.15
$567.75
$604.65
$607.25
$643.15
$299.75
$28.00 each
$35.00 each

$300.00
$250.00
$36.00
$35.25
$128.00
$24.50
$10.00
$30.00
$24.50



