FEE SCHEDULE 2017 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 30, 2017***

Agency Appeal (Land Use/Zoning Board /Tax)	\$297.25
Appeal from Arbitration	\$391.75
Appeal from MDJ	\$297.25
Appeal to Higher Court (payable to OJS)	\$58.50
Plus check payable to Appellate Court	\$85.50
Assignments	\$10.25
Articles of Association	\$13.50
Bill of Costs Objections	\$100.00
Certification (certified copies):	
1st page	\$5.95
Add'l pages each	\$1.00
Certification Notary Public	\$3.30
Certificate to Harrisburg	\$3.25
Complaint - Civil Action up to 5 defendants	\$297.25
Complaint with more than 5 defendants	additional \$25.00 per defendant
Joinder Complaint	additional \$25.00 per defendant
Counterclaim or Crossclaim (not Divorce)	\$50.00
Docket entries per page	\$1.00
Entry of Appearance/First Filing for Defendant	\$50.00
Foreign Subpoena	\$35.25
Judgments	
Default or Judgment that already has docket #	\$17.50
District Justice Judgment Transfer	\$23.75
Note, Bond or Transfer	\$40.00
Foreign Judgment	\$40.00
Certificate of Arrearage	\$23.50
Liens	\$23.50
Mechanics Lien	\$25.25
Waiver of Liens	\$25.25
Exemplification of Judgment	\$16.00
Jury Demand (payable upon court order only)	\$250.00
Lis Pendens	\$16.25
Miscellaneous Docket	\$25.50
Motion for Alteranate Service	\$26.00
Motion for Case Management	\$26.00
Motion to Compel (any)	\$26.00
Motion for Summary Judgement/Judgement on	
Pleadings	\$50.00

FEE SCHEDULE 2017 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 30, 2017***

Motion for Appointment of a Master in Partition	\$175.00
Motion for Special Relief	\$26.00
Notice of Removal	\$50.00
Out of County Writ	<u>\$40.00</u>
Petition to Commence an Action	\$296.75
Petition for Contempt	\$26.00
Petition to Open or Strike a Judgment	\$296.75
Praecipes (civil dispositional)	\$10.00
Praecipe for Writ of Summons	\$297.25
Preliminary Objections/TRO	\$100.00
D. I	ФГО OO
Preliminary Objections with Brief Memorandum	\$50.00
Recording Miscellaneous Document	\$25.50
Reissues and Reinstates by Praecipe	\$10.00
Satisfactions, SD&E, Withdrawals by Praecipe	\$10.00
Sheriff Deed Poll	\$25.00
Stipulations with Proposed Orders	\$10.00
Dismiss/Vacate/Withdrawal	\$10.00
Subpoena	\$3.25
Suggestions Bankruptcy	\$10.00
Suggestions Death	\$10.00
Suggestions of Non-Payment	\$10.00
Surety Bond	\$35.25
Transfer of Case out of Jurisdiction	\$50.00
Writ of Execution	\$30.00
With Garnishee (each \$.50)	\$0.50
Writ to Join Additional Defendant	\$25.00 per defendant
Writ of Revival:	
Adverse	\$35.25
Amicable	\$17.50
Writ of Scire Facias	\$17.50

^{***}Note: Fees increased by AOPC effective 10/30/17

FEE SCHEDULE 2017 EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 30 2017***

Divorce & Custody Fees	
Basic Divorce with no additional counts	\$291.25
Basic Divorce with 1 count	\$330.75
Divorce with 1 Custody Count	\$339.15
1 Count with Custody	\$368.65
Divorce with 2 Counts	\$370.25
2 Counts with Custody	\$408.15
Divorce with 3 counts	\$409.75
3 Counts with Custody	\$447.65
Divorce with 4 Counts	\$449.25
4 Counts with Custody	\$487.15
Divorce with 5 Counts	\$488.75
5 Counts with Custody	\$526.65
Divorce with 6 Counts	\$528.52
6 Counts with Custody	\$566.15
Divorce with 7 Counts	\$567.75
7 Counts with Custody	\$604.65
Divorce with 8 Counts	\$607.25
8 Counts with Custody	\$643.15
Custody Complaint ALONE	\$299.75
New counts in counterclaim only in Divorce	\$28.00 each
Custody	\$35.00 each
Appeal from Master in ED	\$300.00
Motion for Appointment of a Special Master in Divorce	\$250.00
Motion/Emergency Custody	\$36.00
Registration	\$35.25
Petition to Modify Custody	\$128.00
Praecipe to Transmit Divorce	\$24.50
Property Settlement Agreeement	\$10.00
Qualified Domestic Relations Order	\$30.00
Retake Prior Name (with Delco Divorce #)	\$24.50

^{***}Note: Fees increased by AOPC effective 10/30/17